BEDDING CLASS 'Z'
SCALE 1:10
GEN 2 CONCRETE SURROUND
-18mm COMPRESSIBLE BOARD AT
ALL PIPE JOINTS
HIGHWAYS AGENCY TYPE 6F1
MATERIAL UNDER LANDSCAPED
AREAS. UNDER ROADS AND HARD
STANDINGS UP TO FORMATION
LEVEL TYPE 1 OR 2 SUB-BASE
MATERIAL. MATERIAL TO BE
COMPACTED IN LAYERS OF
MAXIMUM 300mm THICKNESS
BC+300
15
0
GRANULAR MATERIAL SINGLE
SIZED AGGREGATE TO BS EN
12620:2002 & COMPACT TO A
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 100mm
OVER FULL TRENCH WIDTH. AFTER
TESTING PIPE LINE LAY AND
COMPACT MORE GRANULAR
MATERIAL UNIFORMLY IN 100mm
(MAX) LAYERS TO 150mm ABOVE
CROWN OF PIPE APPROVED
FORMATION
LEVEL
MINIMUM DEPTH OF COVER TO THE CROWN OF GRAVITY PIPES WITHOUT
PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEWERS FOR ADOPTION 7th EDITION
CLAUSE B3.1.10 SHOULD BE AS FOLLOWS:
a. DOMESTIC GARDENS AND PATHWAYS WITHOUT THE POSSIBILITY OF
VEHICULAR ACCESS, 0.35m;
b. DOMESTIC DRIVEWAYS, PARKING AREAS AND YARDS WITH HEIGHT
RESTRICTIONS TO PREVENT ENTRY BY VEHICLES WITH A GROSS
VEHICLE WEIGHT IN EXCESS OF 7.5 TONNES, 0.5m;
c. DOMESTIC DRIVEWAYS, PARKING AREAS AND NARROW STREETS
WITHOUT FOOTWAYS (E.G. MEWS DEVELOPMENTS) WITH LIMITED
ACCESS FOR VEHICLES WITH A GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT IN EXCESS OF
7.5 TONNES, 0.9m;
d. AGRICULTURAL LAND AND PUBLIC OPEN SPACE, 0.9m;
e. OTHER HIGHWAYS AND PARKING AREAS WITH UNRESTRICTED ACCESS
FOR VEHICLES WITH A GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT IN EXCESS OF 7.5
TONNES, 1.2m.
30
0
X/
6
10
0M
IN
BEDDING CLASS 'S'
SCALE 1:10
50
X
X + 600 MAX
X + 300 MIN
300mm LAYER OF LOWER TRENCH
FILL CLASS 8 MATERIAL TO
SHW.CLAUSE 503.3(IV)
DN
BC
TO ALL PIPE WITH COVER FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO CROWN GREATER
THAN 900mm IN TRAFFICKED AREAS OR GREATER THAN 600mm COVER IN
LANDSCAPED AREAS OR UNDER BUILDINGS.
15
0
DN
GRANULAR
BEDDING
MATERIAL
BASE UNIT TO HAVE ALL
CONNECTIONS WITH SOFFIT
LEVELS SET NO LOWER THAN
THAT OF THE MAIN PIPE
INVERT OF CONNECTING
PIPE AT LEAST 50mm ABOVE
THAT OF THE MAIN PIPE
MINIMUM INTERNAL
DIAMETER 180mm OR
225mm x 100mm
JOINTS BETWEEN BASE AND
SHAFT AND BETWEEN SHAFT
COMPONENTS TO BE FITTED
WITH WATERTIGHT SEALS
JOINT TO BE AS CLOSE AS
POSSIBLE TO FACE OF CHAMBER
TO PERMIT SATISFACTORY JOINT
AND SUBSEQUENT MOVEMENT
MANHOLE COVER SUIT BS EN 124
LOADING HIGHWAYS - CLASS
D400 600mm CLEAR OPENING
CLASS B ENGINEERING
BRICKWORK OR PRECAST
CONCRETE FRAME
SEATING RINGS
ACCESS OPENING RESTRICTED
TO 350mm DIAMETER OR
300mm x 300mm IF DEPTH OF
CHAMBER TO INVERT IS >1m
DOT TYPE 1 SUB BASE
(THICKNESS VARIES)
TEMPORARILY CAP SHAFT
DURING CONSTRUCTION
FLEXIBLE SEAL
MORTAR BEDDING AND
HAUNCHING TO COVER
AND FRAME
DOT TYPE 1 SUB BASE
(THICKNESS VARIES) OR
CONCRETE SURROUND
PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB OR
IN-SITU CONCRETE SLAB TO
SUPPORT COVER AND FRAME
MINIMUM RADIUS TO BE 500mm
FOR A 100mmØ PIPE AND
600mmm FOR A 150mmØ PIPE
TO ALLOW ENTRY OF
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
TYPE 4A INSPECTION CHAMBER (FLEXIBLE MATERIAL)
3m depth from cover level to soffit of pipe in areas subject to vehicle loading, non-entry
Scale 1:20
600mm LONG
ROCKER PIPE
600mm LONG
ROCKER PIPE
COVER COMPLYING WITH BS EN 124
AND BS 7903 DRIVEWAYS, FOOTWAYS
AND LANDSCAPED AREAS - CLASS B125
ACCESS OPENING RESTRICTED
TO 350mm DIAMETER OR
300mm x 300mm IF DEPTH OF
CHAMBER TO INVERT IS >1m
150mm CONCRETE
COLLAR
FLEXIBLE SEAL
TEMPORARILY CAP SHAFT
DURING CONSTRUCTION
MORTAR BEDDING
AND HAUNCHING TO
COVER AND FRAME
COVER COMPLYING WITH BS EN 124
AND BS 7903 GARDENS - CLASS A15
ACCESS OPENING RESTRICTED
TO 350mm DIAMETER OR
300mm x 300mm IF DEPTH OF
CHAMBER TO INVERT IS >1m
TEMPORARILY CAP
SHAFT DURING
CONSTRUCTION
FLEXIBLE SEAL
MORTAR BEDDING
AND HAUNCHING TO
COVER AND FRAME
ALTERNATIVE TYPE 4B INSPECTION
CHAMBER (FLEXIBLE MATERIAL)
3m maximum depth cover level to soffit of pipe in domestic driveways or footways, non-entry
Scale 1:20
ALTERNATIVE TYPE 4C INSPECTION
CHAMBER (FLEXIBLE MATERIAL)
3m maximum depth cover level to soffit of pipe in domestic gardens, non-entry
Scale 1:20
MINIMUM INTERNAL
DIAMETER 180mm OR
225mm x 100mm
MINIMUM INTERNAL
DIAMETER 180mm OR
225mm x 100mm
TYPE F FILTER DRAIN
SCALE 1:10
TYPE A FILTER MATERIAL BEDDING
TYPE B FILTER MATERIAL
BC+300
75
DN UPVC PERFORATED PIPE
TERRAM 1000 GEOTEXTILE
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT
HIGHWAYS AGENCY TYPE 6F1
MATERIAL UNDER LANDSCAPED
AREAS. UNDER ROADS AND HARD
STANDINGS UP TO FORMATION
LEVEL TYPE 1 OR 2 SUB-BASE
MATERIAL. MATERIAL TO BE
COMPACTED IN LAYERS OF
MAXIMUM 300mm THICKNESS
600mm X 600mm CLEAR OPENING COVER
COMPLYING WITH BS EN 124 AND BS
7903
MORTAR BEDDING
AND HAUNCHING TO
COVER AND FRAME
MINIMUM 2 COURSES OF
CLASS B ENGINEERING BRICKS
OR PRECAST CONCRETE COVER
FRAME SEATING RINGS
MINIMUM CLEAR ACCESS 600mm
PRECAST CONCRETE  MANHOLE
SECTIONS AND COVER SLAB TO
BE BEDDED WITH MORTAR,
PLASTOMERIC OR ELASTOMERIC
SEAL CONFORMING TO BS EN
1917 AND BS 5911-3
CONCRETE SURROUND
150mm THICK
THE BOTTOM PRECAST
SECTION TO BE BUILT INTO
BASE CONCRETE MIN 75mm
BENCHING SLOPE TO
BE 1 IN 10 TO 1 IN 30
DISTANCE BETWEEN TOP OF PIPE
AND UNDERSIDE OF PRECAST
SECTION TO BE MINIMUM 50mm
TO MAXIMUM 300mm
225mm TO UNDERSIDE
OF CHANNEL
HIGH STRENGTH CONCRETE
TOPPING TO BE BROUGHT UP
TO A DENSE SMOOTH, FACE,
NEATLY SHAPED AND FINISHED
TO ALL BRANCH CONNECTIONS
(MIN THICKNESS 20mm)
LIFTING EYES IN
CONCRETE RINGS
TO BE POINTED
PC RING DIAMETER
(SEE TABLE 1)
IN-SITU CONCRETE TO BE
GEN3 (DESIGNED TO BRE
SPECIAL DIGEST 1 CONCRETE
IN AGGRESSIVE GROUND)
675mm MAXIMUM TO
FIRST STEP RUNG
FROM COVER LEVEL
MINIMUM WIDTH
OF BENCHING TO
BE 225mm
JOINT TO BE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE
TO FACE OF MANHOLE TO PERMIT
SATISFACTORY JOINT AND
SUBSEQUENT MOVEMENT
CHAMBER HEIGHT (NOT
LESS THAN 900mm)
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
DOUBLE RUNGS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
BS EN 13101
500mm MIN. FROM
EDGE OF STEPPING
PIPE JOINT WITH CHANNEL TO
BE LOCATED MINIMUM 100mm
INSIDE FACE OF MANHOLE
SELF CLEANING TOE HOLES AND
SAFETY CHAIN ACROSS OUTFALL
PIPE TO BE PROVIDED WHERE
CHANNEL EXCEEDS 600mm WIDE
INVERTS TO BE FORMED
USING CHANNEL PIECES
SIDE CONNECTION INVERTS
TO MEET MAIN RUN AT HALF
HEIGHT ABOVE INVERT
TYPE 2 INSPECTION CHAMBER
1:20
600mm LONG
ROCKER PIPE
600mm LONG
ROCKER PIPE
450mm TYPE 3 UNBOUND
GRANULAR MATERIAL
SUB-BASE
25mm 0/6 OPEN TEXTURED
BITUMINOUS MACADAM
95mm 0/20 OPEN TEXTURED
BITUMINOUS MACADAM
GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATION LAYER
TYPE 3 INSPECTION CHAMBER
WITH COVER COMPLYING
WITH BS EN 124 AND BS 7903
DRIVEWAYS, FOOTWAYS AND
LANDSCAPED AREAS - CLASS
B125
60mm BINDER COURSE
AC 20 DENSE BIN 100/150
20mm THICK SURFACE COURSE
AC 6 DENSE SURF 160/220
200mm TYPE 1 UNBOUND
GRANULAR MATERIAL SUB-BASE
TYPICAL ORIFICE FLOW CONTROL
TYPE 9 CHAMBER DETAIL
Scale 1:20
PIPE STOPPER WITH DRILLED
HOLE AT INVERT TO SPECIFIED
ORIFICE CONTROL DIAMETER
FLOW FLOW
GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATION LAYER
TYPE 3 INSPECTION CHAMBER
WITH COVER COMPLYING WITH
BS EN 124 AND BS 7903
DRIVEWAYS, FOOTWAYS AND
LANDSCAPED AREAS - CLASS B125
TYPICAL PRIVATE CATCHPIT
TYPE 8 CHAMBER DETAIL
Scale 1:20
150mm SUMP IN
BASE OF CHAMBER
FLOW
15
0
450mm TYPE 3 UNBOUND
GRANULAR MATERIAL
SUB-BASE
25mm 0/6 OPEN TEXTURED
BITUMINOUS MACADAM
95mm 0/20 OPEN TEXTURED
BITUMINOUS MACADAM
100mm/100mm
DIAMETER 'T'
JUNCTION PIPE
100mm DIAMETER
OVERFLOW PIPE
600mm LONG
ROCKER PIPE100mm DIAMETER
PERFORATED PIPE
100mm DIAMETER
PERFORATED PIPE
1200
150m THICK CLASS GEN3
CONCRETE SURROUND
PRECAST CONCRETE
CHAMBER RING
RING BEDDED INTO WET
BASE SLAB CONCRETE
22
5
CLASS ST4 CONCRETE
BENCHING
FLOW
TYPE 10 HYDRO-BRAKE
FLOW CONTROL CHAMBER
1:20
300
BRICKWORK TO SHW
SERIES 2400 OR SEATING
RING TO BS5911:PART 200
MORTAR BEDDING AND
TO GRATING AND FRAME
675mm SQUARE OPENING
225mm MIN.
375mm MAX.
EYE BRACKET FOR OPERATING ROPE
19
75
FLOW
PIVOTING BYPASS DOOR
OPERATING STEEL ROPE
HYDRO-BRAKE FLOW
CONTROL DEVICE
150mm DIAMETER
OVERFLOW CONNECTED
TO OUTLET PIPE
ROCKER
PIPE
CLASS ST4
CONCRETE
SURROUND
48.226m
43.850m
50.500m
INSITU MIX ST4 CONCRETE
U1 FINISH BASE SLAB
150m THICK CLASS GEN3
CONCRETE SURROUND
01/03/24JES -NWOSAB PRE-APP SUBMISSIONP01
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING, WORK FROM
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN
METRES AND ALL LEVELS ARE IN METRES ABOVE
ORDNANCE DATUM U.N.O.
2. NO DEVIATION FROM THE DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING WILL BE ALLOWED WITHOUT THE PRIOR
PERMISSION IN WRITING.
3. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND SPECIALIST
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
4. ALL DRAINAGE WORKS ARE TO BE CARRIED OUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SEWERS FOR ADOPTION 7th EDITION,
THE BUILDING REGULATIONS AND GWYNEDD COUNTY
COUNCIL'S STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.
5. FOR DRAINAGE SCHEDULES AND SPECIFICATION REFER
TO DRAWING NUMBER 5318-CAU-XX-XX-DR-C-7600.
NOTE
  C
O
PY
RI
GH
T
CA
U
LM
ER
T
LI
M
IT
ED
 -
N
O
T
TO
 B
E
CO
PI
ED
 O
R
RE
PR
O
DU
CE
D
IN
 A
N
Y
W
AY
 O
R
FO
RM
 W
IT
HO
U
T
PR
IO
R
W
RI
TT
EN
 C
O
N
SE
N
T
FR
O
M
 C
AU
LM
ER
T
LI
M
IT
ED
c
DATERE APBYMODIFICATIONSREV
REVISIONDATE
SCALE @ A1DRAWN BY REVIEWED BY AUTHORISED BY
DRAWING NUMBER
Re
gi
st
er
ed
 O
ffi
ce
: I
nT
ec
, P
ar
c
M
en
ai
, B
an
go
r,
Gw
yn
ed
d,
 L
L5
7
4F
G
Co
m
pa
ny
 R
eg
ist
er
ed
 N
o:
 0
67
16
31
9
PROJECT:
TITLE:
JOB REF:
STATUSPURPOSE OF ISSUE
CLIENT:
FORMER YSGOL BABANOD COED MAWR
BRON Y DE
BANGOR
DRAINAGE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
SHEET 1
EB NWO -
27/02/24
AS SHOWN
5318 P01
5318-CAU-XX-XX-DR-C-5600
DRAFT S0